04/2022
Product Information
EIB 192
Signal Converters for
Incremental HEIDENHAIN
Encoders
Product Information EIB 192   04/2022 Product Information EIB 192   04/2022
EIB 192

Interface EnDat 2.2 Fanuc Serial Interface Mitsubishi high speed
interface
Ordering designation EnDat22 Fanuc02 Mit02-4
Calculation time tcal/clock frequency  5 µs/ 16 MHz – –
Electrical connection 8-pin M12 flange socket
(male)
17-pin M23 flange socket (male)
Cable length (with HEIDENHAIN cable)  100 m1)  20 m2)  20 m2)
Subdivision  16 384-fold (depending on encoder)
Supply voltage DC 3.6 V to 14 V
Power consumption (max.) 3.6 V: < 2000 mW; 14 V: < 2000 mW (including IMmax = 150 mA)
Current consumption (typical, without
load)
5 V: 130 mA + 1.5 · IMtyp
Operating temperature
Storage temperature
0 °C to 70 °C
–30 °C to 70 °C
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz
Shock 11 ms
100 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-6)
300 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-27)
Protection EN 60529 IP65
Mass � 0.3 kg
1) Supply voltage at the EIB must be maintained
2) IEncoder  150 mA; greater cable lengths upon request
Pin layout of EIB output
8-pin M12 flange socket 17-pin M23 flange socket
Power supply Serial data transmission
8 2 5 1 3 4 7 6
EIB 192 UP Sensor
UP
0 V Sensor
0 V
DATA DATA CLOCK CLOCK
EIB 192 F Serial Data Serial Data Request Request
EIB 192 M Request
Frame
Request
Frame
Brown/Green Blue White/Green White Gray Pink Violet Yellow
Shield on housing; UP = Power supply voltage
Sensor: The sense line is connected internally with the corresponding power line.
Vacant pins or wires must not be used!
1) For adjustment purposes only; do not assign in normal operation
Electrical connection
Pin layout of EIB input
12-pin M23 flange socket
 Power supply Incremental signals Limit pos. sign.
 12 2 10 11 5 6 8 1 3 4 7 9
 UP Sensor
UP
0 V Sensor
0 V
A+ A– B+ B– R+ R– H/L11) L/L21)
 Brown/
Green
Blue White/
Green
White Brown Green Gray Pink Red Black Violet Yellow
DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN GmbH
Dr.-Johannes-Heidenhain-Str. 5
83301 Traunreut, Germany
 +49 8669 31-0
 +49 8669 32-5061